LAWYERS TITLE INS. CORF

ONE PROFESSIONAL CENTER

SUITE 215

CROWN POINT, |

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS (this “Amendment”) is
made as of this _(§ day of February, 2000 by and between LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (formerly known as LaSalle National Bank) (the “Lender”) and 475 SUPERIOR

AVENUE, L.L.C. (the “Mortgagor”).

1. Lender, Prime Group Realty Limited Partnership (the “Borrower”), and Prime
Group Realty Trust (the “Company”) have previously executed and delivered a loan agreement
dated January 28, 1908 ac amended hy an Amended and Rectated T.nan A oreement dated ag of
&= October 1, 1998, & further amended by g Second Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated

? as of March 23, 1999, as further amend mmtomd Amended and Restated
z Loan Agreement dated as of th er agende; m ti\mendmtnt to

- Second Amended and Restated ed &S Nt} 09, and as further ;
amended by that certain ThigdsAmes < > : ded d Restated Logn Agre ungm 3]
dated as of January 31 2 Omé 1 Amended Loarn g -mﬂ‘ R?@f&%’g{% the te nmmd

> conditions of a revoving line of Erddit i ri

2. Borrower has previously executed and delivered to Lender a certain Revolving »
Loan Note dated January 28, 1998, as modificd by a Note Modification A greement dated 1sﬂf .
October 1, 1998, as further modified by a Second Note Modification Agreement dajed as of L/
March 23, 1999, as further modificd by a Third Note Modification Agreement dated as of luna
30, 1999, as further modified by a Fourth Note Modification Agrcement dated as of November 5,
1999, and as further modificd by 2 Fifth Note Modification Agrcement dated as of January 31,
2000 (the “Modifie Note”), in ihie principal face amount of $ i 5,000,000, payable to the order of
Lender, and evidenc g the Loan, !

3 To sccure Mortgagor’s obligatm asa W under that certain Guaranty of
Payment and Perforinance dated January 28, 1998, ag miedifiedigiirsuant to that certain First
Amendment to Guaranty dated Fehruary 17, 1998, as further mesdified by that cerfain Release and
Reaffirmation of Guaranty dated-as of October 4, 1998, asdurthier modificd by that certain
Second Reaffirmation of Guaranty and Addition of Chyieaitor Subsidizries dated as of March 23,
1999, as further modified by that certain Third Reaffirmation of Guaranpfy dated as of June 30,
1999, as further modified by that certain Fourth Reaffirmation and Partial Release of Guaranty
dated as of November 5, 1999, as further modified by that certain Fifth Reaffirmation of
Guaranty dated as of January 31, 2000, and as further modified by that certain Sixth
Reaffirmation of Guaranty of even date herewith (the “Guaranty”), and in consideration of the
Loan made to Borrower, Mortgagor has previously executed and delivered to Lender the
following documents, each dated January 28, 1998, as amended by that certain First Amendment
to Loan Documents dated as of October 1, 1998 and recorded in the real property records of Lake
County, Indiana as Document Number 98093313, as further amended by that certain Second
Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of March 23, 1999 and recorded in the real property
records of Lake County, Indiana as Document Number 99029971, as further amended by that
certain Third Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of June 30, 1999 and recorded in the real
property records of Lake County, Indiana as Document Number 99057426, as further amended
by that certain Fourth Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of November 5, 1999 and




recorded in the real property records of Lake County, Indiana as Document Number 99093349,
and as further amended by that certain Fifth Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of January
31, 2000:

(a) that certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security
Agreement, and Financing Statement, executed and delivered by the Mortgagor,
md-l 2o 9L . o _:-‘,__..A_. vl ~PY alsn I'fa.a_a;s Fon AL man i “Docummt

Numb 334 ng ribed therein, and
el o O O FTCTAY 1

(b) 1 it Pesignment of d sheep ead Renis, e and delivered by
the Mu(agor, regosded lndtifeeat propertsegesds of Lai - * ounty, Indiana as
Docur:cnt Number 98006634 and encumbering certain real »roperty described
therein, and as described in Exhibit A hereto (the “Assisnment™);

(c) 1at certain Security Agreement exccuted and delivercd by Mortgagor
encumboring certain collatcral described therein (the “Security Agreement™).

4, The Mortgage, Assignment, and Security Agreement, as amcnded, are referred to
herein collectively as (/¢ “Loan Documentg”,

5. The L the Rorrower, and the Conipany have amecr e Second Amended
Loan Agreement purs al certain Fouty Awetidment to Sco ided and Restated

Loan Agrcement date te herewith {the " Fourth Arend ;ond Amended and
an Ag p the Lhud Aumended Loan Agreainent, & aen 1ded by the Fourth

6. The Lender and the Borrower have modified the Modified Note pursuant to that
certain Sixth Note Modification Agreement dated of even date herewith (the “Sixth Note

Modification Agreement”).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and for other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Lender and Mortgagor agree as follows:

The Loan Documents are hereby amended as follows:

(1)  Any and all references in the Loan Documents or any other document
executed in connection with the Fourth Amended Loan Agreement to the Third
Amended Loan Agreement shall be deemed to refer to the “Fourth Amended Loan
Agreement, as may be further amended from time to time.”



{i;; @ﬁﬂMk&hﬁMﬁwaﬁum
connection with the Modified Note shall be deemed to refer to the
Mw&mmm@mﬁcﬂu
—mhmmm&gwﬁm.”
hgﬁmﬁliaaﬂymdﬁstetm&ﬁmof

,',,;EE'MWQ;MGM%MAMQI@@MMMBy

nd Effect. All of the provisions, rights, powers, and remedies

. 1 ot el o verventos wirehomesd ascd oy 6 Sowon

I)B“éwiiiﬁ{ent is L
i o gw e m‘ﬁxf‘mﬁ BERREL. e i
instrument. This Document is the property of

(the remdikifer btk pSa0 B IR S ER k)




i Iy,

4\\\‘\\ \\‘ R ‘.S. -
S

per TR
o e,

~
Y

e, INDIAND 3

S rr g iiie




\“\lll’l‘I

;\L\\,\..B.,S

e
\"”ﬂ}mm

‘lu...n‘




"\’-fi" f,{f/D | A\@:‘\\x‘\‘ y

T




1 jered the said instrument m.anm gopgiutw 3&
deed, m&ﬂes Mmﬂ hrciuu forth. :







